

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 055**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 29/04/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

- 1) *Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds paid into your apprenticeship service account from May 2017 to April 2019*  
**Total paid to MHRC for Apprenticeship Levy - £1,658,742**
- 2) *Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds withdrawn from your apprenticeship service account and used for training and/or assessment from May 2017 to April 2019*  
**£101,994.76**
- 3) *The total value of levy funds which you expect to expire from your apprenticeship service account in:*

<i>April 2019</i>	<b>£0</b>
<i>May 2019</i>	<b>£0</b>
<i>June 2019</i>	<b>£45,446</b>
<i>July 2019</i>	<b>£63,301</b>
- 4) *The lowest hourly rate of pay in use for an apprentice in April 2019*  
**£3.90**